
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013885-2021 

Tender

Provision and maintenance of Mobile Plant

Yorwaste Ltd

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013885

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bdb0  

Published 18 June 2021, 2:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Yorwaste Ltd

Mount View, Standard Way

Northallerton

DL6 2YD

Contact

Mr Scott Bowen

Email

scott.bowen@yorwaste.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1609774400

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013885-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013885-2021
mailto:scott.bowen@yorwaste.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/
http://www.yorwaste.co.uk/
http://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision and maintenance of Mobile Plant

Reference number

DN551310

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

In relation to the Public Contract Regulations 2015 regulation 33 (Framework Agreements),
the Company is inviting Suppliers to tender for a multi-provider framework (“Framework”)
for the provision and maintenance of mobile plant to be utilised on a number of the
Company’s waste management sites.

The scope of the Framework will be for the provision of a variety of mobile plant including
excavators, loading shovels, tele handlers and fork-lift trucks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42418500 - Mechanical handling equipment

42418900 - Loading or handling machinery



Page 4 to 6

43260000 - Mechanical shovels, excavators and shovel loaders, and mining machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In relation to the Public Contract Regulations 2015 regulation 33 (Framework Agreements),
the Company is inviting Suppliers to tender for a multi-provider framework (“Framework”)
for the provision and maintenance of mobile plant to be utilised on a number of the
Company’s waste management sites.

The scope of the Framework will be for the provision of a variety of mobile plant including
excavators, loading shovels, tele handlers and fork-lift trucks.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 6

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 August 2021

Local time

12:05pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Yorwaste Ltd

Northallerton

DL6 2YD

Email

scott.bowen@Yorwaste.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:scott.bowen@Yorwaste.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T18:46:30+0100
	TCPDF




